CURRICULUM VITAE

Dr. Liu, Chih Min. MD.
Department of Anesthesia
National Taiwan University Hospital, Taiwan

(+886)0972-652-224

X anes65519@gmail.com

BRIEF INTRODUCTION

Dr. Liu has over 20 years of clinical experience in anesthesia and others. He is also a specialist
in anesthesiology and intensive care.His expertise lies in temperature management of
surgical patients, pediatric anesthesia, intensive care, ultrasound guided vascular access and
nerve block, difficult airway management program director, and ERAS Guideline in
Normothermia.He hosted many Airway Management and Education Programs/workshops,
and also focus on difficult airway management in COVID-19 infected patients including
pediatric patients since 2020, he frequently awarded as the Best Tutor Award of College of
Medicine, National Taiwan University and National Taiwan University Hospital. He also is a
certified CICO lecturer. In 2021, he also voted as the Best Visiting Staff of the Year by his
department. Dr. Liu has been invited to present his expertise for Fiberoptic Intubation in
difficult airway internationally. He also the member of ERAS committee under Taiwan Society

of Anesthesiologists.

Name Liu, Chih Min Gender Male Birth Date 1976/11/4
Education
Taipei Medical University M.D. 1995.07-2002. 06
Working Experience
Now:
National Taiwan University Hospital (NTUH) Visiting Staff 2009.07- present

Department of Anesthesiology

National Taiwan University Hospital, Yunlin

Visiting Staff 2007.07-2009.06
Branch Department of Anesthesiology
Department of Anesthesiology, NTUH Fellowship 2006.07-2007.06
Department of Anesthesiology, NTUH Chief Resident 2005.07-2006.06
Department of Anesthesiology, NTUH Resident 2002.07-2005.06

Specialty

Anesthesiologist 2007- present




Intensive care 2010- present
Pediatric anesthesia

Airway Management and Education Program Director 2015
Award: Best Tutor Award, National Taiwan University College of 5017
Medicine

CICO Certification 2018
Airway Workshop and airway management lecture, Director, Taiwan 2023
Society of Anesthesiologists.

CARERRTLAFEEARSRRLAE L2 R

Taiwanese Society of Regional Anesthesia and Pain Management 2024-2027
(TSRAPM)

AR TEL R %? € - EILE

Taiwanese Society of Regional Anesthesia and Pain Management 2024-2027
(TSRAPM)

PEERERILF R € ¥ ERIRE

Taiwan Sofety ofiirwfy Managem:nt 2023-2025
CERBRFEE ENFERTVRLIAE #LELf

Taiwa]: zozigety ff Anest:efologists f 2021-2024

International
UK
Taipei
Japan

Taipei

Taipei
Taipei

Taipei

Taipei

Taiwan

Taipei

Clinical Experience in i-gel

I-gel Forum in Taipei

I-gel Symposium in Tokyo

Difficult Airway Forum: Experience in
Fiberoptic Intubation

Airway Education Experience in NTUH
Difficult Airway Forum: Airway Workshop in
NTUH

Difficult Airway Forum: Airway Workshop and
History in NTUH

Navigating Hemodynamics Forum: Advanced
Hemodynamic Monitoring and Perioperative
Goal Directed Therapy in Liver Surgery
Annual meeting

Seminar on Medical Law and Practice: invited
speech, College of LAW, National Taiwan

University.

2015.11
2017.03
2018.05
2018.06.02

2018
2019

2019.05

2019.07

2017




Taiwan

Taiwan

Organ
Transplantation

Taipei

Taipei

Taichung

Taipei

Taipei
Taipei

Taipei
Taipei
Taipei
Taipei
Taipei
Taipei
Taipei
Taichung
Taipei
New

Taipei

Taipei
Taichung
Taipei
Hsinchu

Yilan

ERAS Guideline in Normothermia: Taiwan
Society of Anesthesiologists 2018 Annual
meeting invited speech

ERAS Guideline in Normothermia: ERAS
Guideline in Normothermia North Area,
Taiwan Society of Anesthesiologists invited
speech

ERAS Guideline in Normothermia: ERAS
Guideline in Normothermia Middle Area,
Taiwan Society of Anesthesiologists invited
speech

Modified DAS Guideline for Department of
Anesthesiology, NTUH Taiwan Society of
Critical Care Medicine 2018 Annual meeting
invited speech

Forum

Supraglottic Airway Devices, Update
Supraglottic Airway Devices with Inhalation
Gas, Review

Meeting

The Use of Sugammadex

The Use of Sugammadex in Spine Surgery
The Use of Sugammadex in Pediatric Patients
Airway Management in Anesthesiology
Anesthesia Storm! (3M invited)

ERAS in Pediatric Spine Surgery

Self-Pay Medication in Anesthesia

Self-Pay Medication in Anesthesia

Self-Pay Medication in Anesthesia

Self-Pay Medication in Anesthesia

Organ Procurement Organization

Brain Death Determination
Brain Death Determination
Donor Care in Operating Room
Donor Care

Brain Death Determination

2018

2018

2018

2018

2017.08
2018.11

2017.01
2017.08
2017.09
2017.11
2018.11
2018.12
2019.03
2019.05.15
2019.05.22
2019.05.29

2015.07
2016.12
2018.05
2018.08
2019.07



