## **CURRICULUM VITAE**



Dr. Liu, Chih Min. MD.

Department of Anesthesia

National Taiwan University Hospital, Taiwan

**(+886)0972-652-224** 

☐ anes65519@gmail.com

## **BRIEF INTRODUCTION**

Dr. Liu has over 20 years of clinical experience in anesthesia and others. He is also a specialist in anesthesiology and intensive care. His expertise lies in temperature management of surgical patients, pediatric anesthesia, intensive care, ultrasound guided vascular access and nerve block, difficult airway management program director, and ERAS Guideline in Normothermia. He hosted many Airway Management and Education Programs/workshops, and also focus on difficult airway management in COVID-19 infected patients including pediatric patients since 2020, he frequently awarded as the Best Tutor Award of College of Medicine, National Taiwan University and National Taiwan University Hospital. He also is a certified CICO lecturer. In 2021, he also voted as the Best Visiting Staff of the Year by his department. Dr. Liu has been invited to present his expertise for Fiberoptic Intubation in difficult airway internationally. He also the member of ERAS committee under Taiwan Society of Anesthesiologists.

Name	Liu, Chih Min	Gend	er	Male	Birth Date		1976/11/4	
Education								
Taipei Medical University M.D.			1995.07-2002. 06					
Working Experience								
Now:	Now:							
National Taiwan University Hospital (NTUH)				Visiting Staff		2009.07- present		
Department of Anesthesiology								
National Taiwan University Hospital, Yunlin			Visiting Staff		2007.07-2009.06			
Branch Department of Anesthesiology								
Department of Anesthesiology, NTUH			Fellowship 2		2006	.07-2007.06		
Department of Anesthesiology, NTUH			Chief Resident		2005.07-2006.06			
Department of Anesthesiology, NTUH			Resident		2002.07-2005.06			
Specialty								
Anesthesiologist					2007	- present		

Intensive care	2010- present			
Pediatric anesthesia				
Airway Management and Education Program Director	2015			
Award: Best Tutor Award, National Taiwan University College of	2017			
Medicine				
CICO Certification	2018			
Airway Workshop and airway management lecture, Director, Taiwan	2023			
Society of Anesthesiologists.	2023			
台灣區域麻醉暨止痛醫學會骨科區域麻醉委員會 主任委員				
Taiwanese Society of Regional Anesthesia and Pain Management	2024-2027			
(TSRAPM)				
台灣區域麻醉暨止痛醫學會 第一屆理事				
Taiwanese Society of Regional Anesthesia and Pain Management	2024-2027			
(TSRAPM)				
台灣呼吸道處理醫學會 第二屆副秘書長	2023-2025			
Taiwan Society of Airway Management	2023-2025			
台灣麻醉醫學會 進階氣道教育訓練委員會 副主任委員	2021-2024			
Taiwan Society of Anesthesiologists	2021-2024			

Speech		Topic	Note
International			
	UK	Clinical Experience in i-gel	2015.11
	Taipei	I-gel Forum in Taipei	2017.03
	Japan	I-gel Symposium in Tokyo	2018.05
	Taipei	Difficult Airway Forum: Experience in Fiberoptic Intubation	2018.06.02
	Taipei	Airway Education Experience in NTUH	2018
	Taipei	Difficult Airway Forum: Airway Workshop in NTUH	2019
	Taipei	Difficult Airway Forum: Airway Workshop and History in NTUH	2019.05
	Taipei	Navigating Hemodynamics Forum: Advanced Hemodynamic Monitoring and Perioperative Goal Directed Therapy in Liver Surgery	2019.07
Taiwan		Annual meeting	
	Taipei	Seminar on Medical Law and Practice: invited speech, College of LAW, National Taiwan University.	2017

	Taipei	ERAS Guideline in Normothermia: Taiwan Society of Anesthesiologists 2018 Annual meeting invited speech	2018
	Taipei	ERAS Guideline in Normothermia: ERAS Guideline in Normothermia North Area, Taiwan Society of Anesthesiologists invited speech	2018
	Taichung	ERAS Guideline in Normothermia: ERAS Guideline in Normothermia Middle Area, Taiwan Society of Anesthesiologists invited speech	2018
	Taipei	Modified DAS Guideline for Department of Anesthesiology, NTUH Taiwan Society of Critical Care Medicine 2018 Annual meeting invited speech	2018
Taiwan		Forum	
	Taipei	Supraglottic Airway Devices, Update	2017.08
	Taipei	Supraglottic Airway Devices with Inhalation Gas, Review	2018.11
Taiwan		Meeting	
idiWdfl		iviceting	
idiwafi	Taipei	The Use of Sugammadex	2017.01
Idiwafi	Taipei Taipei		2017.01 2017.08
Idiwafi	<u> </u>	The Use of Sugammadex	
Idiwafi	Taipei	The Use of Sugammadex The Use of Sugammadex in Spine Surgery	2017.08
Idiwafi	Taipei Taipei	The Use of Sugammadex The Use of Sugammadex in Spine Surgery The Use of Sugammadex in Pediatric Patients	2017.08 2017.09
Idiwafi	Taipei Taipei Taipei	The Use of Sugammadex The Use of Sugammadex in Spine Surgery The Use of Sugammadex in Pediatric Patients Airway Management in Anesthesiology	2017.08 2017.09 2017.11
Idiwafi	Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei	The Use of Sugammadex The Use of Sugammadex in Spine Surgery The Use of Sugammadex in Pediatric Patients Airway Management in Anesthesiology Anesthesia Storm! (3M invited)	2017.08 2017.09 2017.11 2018.11
Idiwafi	Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei	The Use of Sugammadex The Use of Sugammadex in Spine Surgery The Use of Sugammadex in Pediatric Patients Airway Management in Anesthesiology Anesthesia Storm! (3M invited) ERAS in Pediatric Spine Surgery	2017.08 2017.09 2017.11 2018.11 2018.12
Idiwafi	Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei	The Use of Sugammadex The Use of Sugammadex in Spine Surgery The Use of Sugammadex in Pediatric Patients Airway Management in Anesthesiology Anesthesia Storm! (3M invited) ERAS in Pediatric Spine Surgery Self-Pay Medication in Anesthesia	2017.08 2017.09 2017.11 2018.11 2018.12 2019.03
Idiwafi	Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei	The Use of Sugammadex The Use of Sugammadex in Spine Surgery The Use of Sugammadex in Pediatric Patients Airway Management in Anesthesiology Anesthesia Storm! (3M invited) ERAS in Pediatric Spine Surgery Self-Pay Medication in Anesthesia Self-Pay Medication in Anesthesia	2017.08 2017.09 2017.11 2018.11 2018.12 2019.03 2019.05.15
Organ Transplantation	Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taichung Taipei New	The Use of Sugammadex The Use of Sugammadex in Spine Surgery The Use of Sugammadex in Pediatric Patients Airway Management in Anesthesiology Anesthesia Storm! (3M invited) ERAS in Pediatric Spine Surgery Self-Pay Medication in Anesthesia Self-Pay Medication in Anesthesia Self-Pay Medication in Anesthesia	2017.08 2017.09 2017.11 2018.11 2018.12 2019.03 2019.05.15 2019.05.22
Organ	Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taichung Taipei New	The Use of Sugammadex The Use of Sugammadex in Spine Surgery The Use of Sugammadex in Pediatric Patients Airway Management in Anesthesiology Anesthesia Storm! (3M invited) ERAS in Pediatric Spine Surgery Self-Pay Medication in Anesthesia Self-Pay Medication in Anesthesia Self-Pay Medication in Anesthesia Self-Pay Medication in Anesthesia	2017.08 2017.09 2017.11 2018.11 2018.12 2019.03 2019.05.15 2019.05.22
Organ	Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taichung Taipei New Taipei	The Use of Sugammadex The Use of Sugammadex in Spine Surgery The Use of Sugammadex in Pediatric Patients Airway Management in Anesthesiology Anesthesia Storm! (3M invited) ERAS in Pediatric Spine Surgery Self-Pay Medication in Anesthesia Organ Procurement Organization	2017.08 2017.09 2017.11 2018.11 2018.12 2019.03 2019.05.15 2019.05.22 2019.05.29
Organ	Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taichung Taipei New Taipei	The Use of Sugammadex The Use of Sugammadex in Spine Surgery The Use of Sugammadex in Pediatric Patients Airway Management in Anesthesiology Anesthesia Storm! (3M invited) ERAS in Pediatric Spine Surgery Self-Pay Medication in Anesthesia  Organ Procurement Organization  Brain Death Determination	2017.08 2017.09 2017.11 2018.11 2018.12 2019.03 2019.05.15 2019.05.22 2019.05.29
Organ	Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taichung Taipei New Taipei Taipei Taipei	The Use of Sugammadex The Use of Sugammadex in Spine Surgery The Use of Sugammadex in Pediatric Patients Airway Management in Anesthesiology Anesthesia Storm! (3M invited) ERAS in Pediatric Spine Surgery Self-Pay Medication in Anesthesia Self-Pay Medication in Anesthesia Self-Pay Medication in Anesthesia Self-Pay Medication in Anesthesia Organ Procurement Organization  Brain Death Determination  Brain Death Determination	2017.08 2017.09 2017.11 2018.11 2018.12 2019.03 2019.05.15 2019.05.22 2019.05.29 2015.07 2016.12
Organ	Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taipei Taichung Taipei New Taipei Taipei Taipei	The Use of Sugammadex The Use of Sugammadex in Spine Surgery The Use of Sugammadex in Pediatric Patients Airway Management in Anesthesiology Anesthesia Storm! (3M invited) ERAS in Pediatric Spine Surgery Self-Pay Medication in Anesthesia Self-Pay Medication in Anesthesia Self-Pay Medication in Anesthesia Self-Pay Medication in Anesthesia Organ Procurement Organization  Brain Death Determination Brain Death Determination Donor Care in Operating Room	2017.08 2017.09 2017.11 2018.11 2018.12 2019.03 2019.05.15 2019.05.22 2019.05.29 2015.07 2016.12 2018.05